Registrar of Voters

777 East Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 Phone (909) 387-8300 Fax (909) 387-2022 www.sbcountyelections.com

## **Public Notice**

Early Voting Begins May 6 for San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District Special Election (Measure X)

The San Bernardino County Elections Office is making it convenient for voters in the San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District to vote in the June 4, 2013 Special Election.

Beginning May 6, 2013, citizens may vote early or request replacement mail ballots at the San Bernardino County Elections Office, 777 E. Rialto Avenue, San Bernardino CA 92415 from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday.